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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a

company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

ICE

Makati Finance Corporation
MFIN

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
O Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2020
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and

Outstanding 266,204,047
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury -
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 266,204,047
Less :
A. Directors

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Rene B. Benitez 7,029,343 167,957 7,197,300 2.7
Eric B. Benitez 7,424,069 81,350 7,505,419 2.82
Maxcy Francisco Jose R. Borromeo 2,496 0 2,496 0
Max O. Borromeo 45,439 93,370 138,809 0.05
Joel Ferrer 2,681,647 0 2,681,647 1.01

Jose Daniel R. Borromeo 2,497 0 2,497 0



Alan Michael R. Cruz
Asterio L. Favis, Jr.
Francisco C. Eizmendi Jr.
Lawrence Ee Hock Leong
Robert Charles M. Lehmann

B. Officers
Name Direct
Marcos E. Larosa 0
Danilo Enrique O. Co 0
Servando B. Alvarez Jr. 0
0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name
AMALGAMATED INVESTMENT
BANCORPORATION
MF PIKEVILLE HOLDINGS, INC.
MOTOR ACE PHILIPPINES, INC.

D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect

1 0
1 0
17 0
1 0
1 0

17,185,512 342,677

Indirect
0
8,808,214
0
8,808,214

Direct

113,501,595

17,122,636
67,341,540
197,965,771

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

17,528,189

0
8,808,214
0
8,808,214

Total direct & indirect

Indirect
shares

Shares
0 113,501,595

17,122,636
67,341,540
197,965,771

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares

O O O o o

6.58

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
3.31
0
3.31

% to Total Outstanding

42.64

6.43
253
74.37



|. Others

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

Number of Listed

Common Shares 266,204,047

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 224,302,174
Total Number of Shares

Owned 41,901,873
by the Public

Public Ownership 1574

Percentage

Other Relevant Information

NONE

Filed on behalf by:
Name MARCOS LAROSA

Designation Chief Finance Officer/Compliance Officer
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