The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



# Makati Finance Corporation MFIN

# PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report	Type
--------	------

lonthly	
uarterly	
thers	

<b>Sep</b> 30, 2020
---------------------

#### **Computation of Public Ownership**

	Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	266,204,047
	Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	-
	Number of Outstanding Common Shares	266,204,047

#### Less:

#### A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Rene B. Benitez	7,029,343	167,957	7,197,300	2.7
Eric B. Benitez	7,424,069	81,350	7,505,419	2.82
Maxcy Francisco Jose R. Borromeo	2,496	0	2,496	0
Max O. Borromeo	45,439	93,370	138,809	0.05
Joel Ferrer	2,681,647	0	2,681,647	1.01
Jose Daniel R. Borromeo	2,497	0	2,497	0

Alan Michael R. Cruz	1	0	1	0
Asterio L. Favis, Jr.	1	0	1	0
Francisco C. Eizmendi Jr.	17	0	17	0
Lawrence Ee Hock Leong	1	0	1	0
Robert Charles M. Lehmann	1	0	1	0
	17,185,512	342,677	17,528,189	6.58

#### **B.** Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Marcos E. Larosa	0	0	0	0
Danilo Enrique O. Co	0	8,808,214	8,808,214	3.31
Servando B. Alvarez Jr.	0	0	0	0
	0	8,808,214	8,808,214	3.31

# C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
AMALGAMATED INVESTMENT BANCORPORATION	113,501,595	0	113,501,595	42.64
MF PIKEVILLE HOLDINGS, INC.	17,122,636	0	17,122,636	6.43
MOTOR ACE PHILIPPINES, INC.	67,341,540	0	67,341,540	25.3
	197,965,771	0	197,965,771	74.37

#### D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

#### E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

#### F. Banks

	Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-		-	-	-	-
		0	0	0	0

## G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

## H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares	
---	--

-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

#### I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

Number of Listed Common Shares	266,204,047
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	224,302,174
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	41,901,873
Public Ownership Percentage	15.74

#### Other Relevant Information

NONE

#### Filed on behalf by:

	,	
l	Name	MARCOS LAROSA
	Designation	Chief Finance Officer/Compliance Officer